Production Rate: If there is abundant number of orders from customer the production plant

will continuously run with it maximum production capacity in order to meet the huge demand.

Figure 34 shows the production rate which runs at its full capacity continuously as expected.

The plant will never rest, in other word the production rate will never be Zero under this

condition. The sudden shift of the graph during the end of the third quarter is  not because it is

using less of its capacity rather it is because it started producing product type A which has a

longer processing time of 2 days.

1st qt 2nd qt 3rd qt
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Order/da

1
 P

ro
d

u
c
ti

o
n

Non-commercial use only!
Figure 35: Production rate of Plant 1

67 | P a g e

15. Appendix 5: Sensitivity Analysis
Table 7: Sensetivity result for delivery lead time A and B

Input Parameter Unit
Base
Value

Base Value + 10% Base Value - 10%

Delivery lead time
of A (3.76 days)

Delivery lead time
of B (3.81 days)

Delivery lead time of
A(13.76 days)

Delivery lead time of
B(13.81days)

Valu
e

Percentage
change Value

Percentag
e change Value

Percentage
change Value

Percentage
change

Safety stock factor % 10.00 3.39 -9.84 3.4 -10.76 3.89 3.46 4.02 5.51

Unit processing time of A day/order 2.00 5.69 51.33 5.82 52.76 3.46 -7.98 3.49 -8.40

Unit processing time of B day/order 1.00 4.00 6.38 4.07 6.82 3.57 -5.05 3.46 -9.19

Transportation delay day 3.00 4.05 7.71 4.1 7.61 3.46 -7.98 3.52 -7.61

1 Maximum capacity of Base 1 Kg 2500.00 3.68 -2.13 3.72 -2.36 3.96 5.32 4.01 5.25

1 Maximum capacity of Base 2 Kg 2500.00 3.68 -2.13 3.69 -3.15 3.92 4.26 3.97 4.20

2 Maximum capacity of Base 1 Kg 2500.00 3.64 -3.19 3.7 -2.89 4.01 6.65 4.09 7.35

2 Maximum capacity of Base 2 Kg 2500.00 3.71 -1.33 3.75 -1.57 4.09 8.78 4.14 8.66

1 Lead time of Base 1 day 4.00 3.88 3.19 3.95 3.67 3.62 -3.72 3.67 -3.67

1 Lead time of Base 2 day 4.00 3.92 4.26 3.97 4.20 3.55 -5.59 3.57 -6.30

2 Lead time of Base 1 day 5.00 3.52 -6.38 3.56 -6.56 4.04 7.45 4.11 7.87

2 Lead time of Base 2 day 5.00 3.59 -4.52 3.64 -4.46 4.09 8.78 4.16 9.19

68 | P a g e

16. Appendix 6: Delivery lead time of product type B
This appendix includes the results of all the tactical analysis in the behavior of the delivery

lead time of product type B which is the performance indicator of the model combined with

the delivery lead time of product type A.

1st qt 2nd qt 3rd qt
0

2

4

6

da

Current

Reference

D
e

li
v
e

ry
 l
e

a
d

 t
im

e
 o

f
B

Non-commercial use only!
Figure 36. Results of Tactic 1 on the delivery lead time of product type B

1st qt 2nd qt 3rd qt
0

2

4

6

da

Current

Reference